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2. Rate of levy-The rate of levy payable in respect of the
amount for which any property is insured under any contract
of fire insurance made in New Zealand shall be:

(a) Where the period of the contract of fire insurance is 1

year, 6.75 cents for every $100 of the amount for which the
property is insured;

(b) In the case of any other period, a pro rata proportion of
the rate prescribed in paragraph (a) of this clause.

3. Repeal of previous Fire Service Levy Notice-The Fire
Service Levy Notice 1986 is hereby repealed.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of September 1989.

MICHAEL BASSETT, Minister of Internal Affairs.
go18817

Fire Service 975

Fire Service Levy Notice 1989

Pursuant to section 48 of the Fire Service Act 1975, the
Minister of Internal Affairs hereby gives the following notice:

Notice
1. Short title and commencement-(1) This notice may be
cited as the Fire Service Levy Notice 1989.

(2) This notice shall come into force on the lst day of
February 1990.

Reroxed rs. \? / 3Et f 3
Filrns Act 1983

Chief Censor's Decisions: 1-31 August 1989
Pursuant to section 27 of the Films Act 1983, the entries in the Register for the above period are hereby published.

Key to Decisions
G-Approved for general exhibition.
GY-Approved for general exhibition: recommended as more suitable for persons 13 years of age and over.
GA-Approved for general exhibition: recommended as more suitable for adults.
G'-Approved for general exhibition: . . (as specified).
R(age)-Approved for exhibition: only to persons . . years of age and over (as specified).
RP(age)-Approved for exhibition: only to persons . . years of age and over and to any person under that age when

accompanied by that person's parent or guardian.
R'-Approved for exhibition only . . (as specified).
Ex-Exempted from examination and approved for exhibition . . (with any conditions as specified).

Schedule
Tltle Stlenf(S) No. RunDtng Coutry

Appuont Maker ,ouoirtrl co$"" rlH", ;IIffi" Remn for 
Decision dl. *)Jl?"

I Augut 1989

Amalgamated Fox
Distilbutors

Pacer Keddge Fllm
Distribulors Ltd.

Amalgamated Hoyts
Cinemas

2 Augut 1989

Amalgamated Fox
Dlstrlbutors

3 Auguct l9E9
Vlde@orp lntemalional

Lrd.
Unlted Intemational

Picturs
Amalgamated Fox

Dtstrtbutors

4 August 19E9

Communlction &
Entertainment Ltd.

Columbla Films (NZ) Ltd.

7 Augut 1989

Penthou* Ftlm Relasing
Organistlon S.A.

Charley Gray's Plctures

Charley Gray's Plctures

Charley Gray's Plctur6

Charley Gray's Plctures

Amalgamated Fox
Distributors

Pacer Kerridge Film
Distdbutors Ltd.

Penthow Film Rel@sing
Organistlon S.A.

CANNONBALL
FEVER

THE EMPEROR'S
NEW CLOTHES

KICKBOXER

Cenmr's note: some
content may offend.

Censor's note: content
may offend.

C€nsor's note: contains
vlolenc€.

R15

RP15 U.S.A.,
Canada

Jim Drake

Davld lrying

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

VHS

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

VHS

RP13

RPI6

RP13

GA

RP13

R18

GY

GA

GY

RP13

RP16

RP16

R18

3

1

1

I

1

4

1

1

19

400

1

1

1

1

1

1

400

96.0

85.0

103.5

106.5

2.5

104.0

1.5

92.5

115.0

79.5

76.0

86.5

56.5

88.0

99.0

89.0

90.0

U.S.A.

U.K., Israel

Thailand

Thalland

U.S.A.

u.s.A.,
Canada

West
Germany,
U.S.A.
U.S.A

Netherlands

u.s.A.

Canada

Austnlla

G

Mark Dl Salle and
David Worth

Jack Sholder

Mark Di Salle and
David Worth

Mary lamb€rt

Jack Sholder

Percy Adlon

Richard Donner

Unknown

Barbara Trent

Atom Egoyan

Solrun Hoau

Tlan zhuangzhuang

G€org€ P. Cosmatos

Bob Balaban

Unknown

RENEGADES

Kickboxer (T. No. 1)

PET SEMATARY

Renegades (T. No. 1)

BAGDAD CAFE

LETHAL WEAPON 2

ANAL TEENAGER

COVER UP BEHIND
THE IRAN CONTRA
AFFAIR

FAMILY VIEWING

Censot's note: conteat
may disturb.

N€w appll@nt.

N€w appli@nt.

Censor's note: expllclt
Pxual content may
olfend.

N€w appliGnt.

Censor's note: some
contmt may offend.
Nry appll6nt.

Nry appli@nt. Japan@
and English dialogue,
English subtitl€s.

New appli@nt, English
subtitles.

Censor's note: some
$enes may disturb.

Censor's note: content
may disturb.

Cenrcr's note: explicit
sexual content may
oflend. German
dialogu€, main title did
not appear on tape.

GREEN TEA AND
CHERRY RIPE

HORSE THIEF

LEVIATHAN

PARENTS

PIMMLICHE
TOCHTER

China

U.S.A.

u.s.A.

West
Germany


