# **Internal Affairs**

## Fire Service Act 1975

### Fire Service Levy Notice 1989

Pursuant to section 48 of the Fire Service Act 1975, the Minister of Internal Affairs hereby gives the following notice:

#### Notice

- **1. Short title and commencement**—(1) This notice may be cited as the Fire Service Levy Notice 1989.
- (2) This notice shall come into force on the 1st day of February 1990.

- **2.** Rate of levy—The rate of levy payable in respect of the amount for which any property is insured under any contract of fire insurance made in New Zealand shall be:
- (a) Where the period of the contract of fire insurance is 1 year, 6.75 cents for every \$100 of the amount for which the property is insured;
- (b) In the case of any other period, a *pro rata* proportion of the rate prescribed in paragraph (a) of this clause.
- **3. Repeal of previous Fire Service Levy Notice**—The Fire Service Levy Notice 1986 is hereby repealed.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of September 1989.

MICHAEL BASSETT, Minister of Internal Affairs.

Revoked 19 42 /388 /3

#### Films Act 1983

#### Chief Censor's Decisions: 1–31 August 1989

Pursuant to section 21 of the Films Act 1983, the entries in the Register for the above period are hereby published.

#### Key to Decisions

G—Approved for general exhibition.

- GY—Approved for general exhibition: recommended as more suitable for persons 13 years of age and over.
- GA—Approved for general exhibition: recommended as more suitable for adults.
- G\*—Approved for general exhibition: . . . . . . (as specified).

R(age)—Approved for exhibition: only to persons . . . . . . . . years of age and over (as specified).

 $R^*$ —Approved for exhibition only . . . . . . . (as specified).

Ex—Exempted from examination and approved for exhibition . . . . . . (with any conditions as specified).

#### Cabadada

Schedule		Tidle Cile-4(C)	N.		ъ.			•	
Applicant	Maker	Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T)	No. of Copies	Gauge Format	Running Time Minutes	Reason for Cuts	Decision	Country of Origin	Notes Remarks
1 August 1989									
Amalgamated Fox Distributors	Jim Drake	CANNONBALL FEVER	3	35 mm	96.0		GA	U.S.A.	Censor's note: some content may offend.
Pacer Kerridge Film Distributors Ltd.	David Irving	THE EMPEROR'S NEW CLOTHES	1	35 mm	85.0		G	U.K., Israel	content may offend.
Amalgamated Hoyts Cinemas	Mark Di Salle and David Worth	KICKBOXER	1	35 mm	103.5		R16	Thailand	Censor's note: content may offend.
2 August 1989									
Amalgamated Fox Distributors	Jack Sholder	RENEGADES	1	35 mm	106.5		RP16	U.S.A., Canada	Censor's note: contains violence.
3 August 1989									
Videocorp International Ltd.	Mark Di Salle and David Worth	Kickboxer (T. No. 1)	1	35 mm	2.5		RP13	Thailand	
United International Pictures	Mary Lambert	PET SEMATARY	4	35 mm	104.0		RP16	U.S.A.	Censor's note: content may disturb.
Amalgamated Fox Distributors	Jack Sholder	Renegades (T. No. 1)	1	35 mm	1.5		RP13	U.S.A., Canada	,
4 August 1989									
Communication & Entertainment Ltd.	Percy Adlon	BAGDAD CAFE	1	35 mm	92.5		GA	West Germany,	New applicant.
Columbia Films (NZ) Ltd.	Richard Donner	LETHAL WEAPON 2	19	35 mm	115.0		RP13	U.S.A. U.S.A	New applicant.
7 August 1989									
Penthouse Film Releasing Organisation S.A.	Unknown	ANAL TEENAGER	400	VHS	79.5		R18	Netherlands	Censor's note: explicit sexual content may offend.
Charley Gray's Pictures	Barbara Trent	COVER UP BEHIND THE IRAN CONTRA AFFAIR	1	35 mm	76.0		GY	U.S.A.	New applicant.
Charley Gray's Pictures	Atom Egoyan	FAMILY VIEWING	1	35 mm	86.5		GA	Canada	Censor's note: some content may offend.
Charley Gray's Pictures	Solrun Hoaas	GREEN TEA AND CHERRY RIPE	1	35 mm	56.5		GY	Australia	New applicant. New applicant. Japanese and English dialogue,
Charley Gray's Pictures	Tian Zhuangzhuang	HORSE THIEF	1	35 mm	88.0		RP13	China	English subtitles. New applicant, English
Amalgamated Fox Distributors	George P. Cosmatos	LEVIATHAN	1	35 mm	99.0		RP16	U.S.A.	subtitles. Censor's note: some
Pacer Kerridge Film Distributors Ltd.	Bob Balaban	PARENTS	1	35 mm	89.0		RP16	U.S.A.	scenes may disturb.  Censor's note: content may disturb.
Penthouse Film Releasing Organisation S.A.	Unknown	PIMMLICHE TOCHTER	400	VHS	90.0		R18	West Germany	Censor's note: explicit sexual content may offend. German dialogue, main title did not appear on tape.